WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In	the	Mat	ter	of	the
Co	mp	laint	t A §	gai	nst

SUMMONS

STEFFEK LLC D/B/A The Drunk Uncle

Premises Location: 1902 S. 68th Street West Allis, WI 53219

Agent: Neal Steffek

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL TO STEFFEK LLC by licensing agent Neal Steffek:

You are hereby notified that a sworn complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been duly made and filed, requesting a hearing on suspension, revocation, or non-renewal of the 2024-2025 Class "B" fermented malt beverage license and a "Class B" intoxicating liquor license (together identified locally as a "Class B Tavern License") and a Public Entertainment Permit, issued collectively under license number ALC-22-130, for the premises located at 1902 S. 68th Street, in the City of West Allis, State of Wisconsin, for the license period running July 1, 2024, and expiring on June 30, 2025. This sworn complaint requesting a hearing for the suspension, revocation, or non-renewal of the above referenced licenses or permits is brought pursuant to the provision of Wis. Stat. §§ 125.12(1), 125.12(2), 125.12(3) and West Allis Code §§ 9.51, 9.60(5), and 9.67(5).

NOW THEREFORE, you, STEFFEK LLC by licensing agent Neal Steffek, are hereby summoned to appear before the Public Safety Committee of the West Allis Common Council on Thursday, April 3, 2025, at 5:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be called, in Room 128, of the West Allis City Hall located at 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue in the City of West Allis, or as soon thereafter as this matter can be heard, to admit or deny the allegations in the complaint. You may be represented by counsel on this date.

In the case of your failure to appear as required by this summons, the allegations in the complaint against you shall be taken as true and, if the Public Safety Committee of the West Allis Common Council finds the allegations sufficient, a recommendation that your license(s) be suspended, revoked, or non-renewed will be made to the full Common Council. The Common Council may then vote to suspend, revoke, or non-renew your license(s).

You are further notified that if you appear as required by this summons and contest the allegations in the complaint, a hearing will be scheduled at a later date before the Public Safety Committee, at which time you may be represented by counsel if you so choose, cross examine the witnesses who testify adversely against you, and present witnesses in your own behalf. A written transcript of said hearing shall be made and you may obtain a copy of the transcript of this proceeding at your expense.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this 24th day of March, 2025.

WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

By: Signed by:
Utke
Tracey Uttke
West Allis City Clerk